PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
David Japikse			11/18/2011		
Kevin D. Fairman			11/29/2011		
Tsuguji Nakano			12/31/2011		
Douglas M. DeBened	dictis		11/18/2011		
Frederick L. Zink			01/11/2012		
Daniel V. Hinch			11/16/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY					
[]		
Name:	Concepts ETI, I				
Street Address:		217 Billings Farm Road			
City:	White River Junction				
State/Country:	VERMONT				
Postal Code:	05001 ERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property T	vpe	Numbe	er literature in the second se		
Application Number: 13344816					
	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENC			Fax Number: (802)862-7512		
	(802)862-7	7512			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone:	(802)862-7 802-863-2				
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	802-863-23 patip@drm	375 1.com			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	802-863-23 patip@drm	375	l, it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	802-863-2 patip@drm <i>be sent to the e-n</i>	375 n.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> i	l, it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	802-863-2 patip@drm <i>be sent to the e-n</i> e: Morgan S. 199 MAIN	375 n.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> Heller II STREET	l, it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	802-863-2 patip@drm <i>be sent to the e-n</i> e: Morgan S. 199 MAIN P O BOX 2	375 n.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> Heller II STREET 190	l, it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	802-863-2 patip@drm <i>be sent to the e-n</i> e: Morgan S. 199 MAIN P O BOX 2	375 n.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> Heller II STREET	l, it will be sent		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	802-863-2 patip@drm <i>be sent to the e-n</i> e: Morgan S. 199 MAIN P O BOX 2 BURLING	375 n.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> Heller II STREET 190	l, it will be sent		

NAME	OF SUI	BMITTER:
------	--------	----------

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_05457112USV1#page1.tif source=Assignment_05457112USV1#page2.tif source=Assignment_05457112USV1#page3.tif source=Assignment_05457112USV1#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas, we,	Residing in:	
(1)	David Japikse	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (2)	Kevin D. Fairman	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (3)	Tsuguji Nakano	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (4)	Douglas M. DeBenedictis	City/Town: State/Country:	
and (5)	Frederick L. Zink	City/Town: State/Country:	White River Junction VT
and (6)	Daniel V. Hinch	City/Town: State/Country:	

have invented a certain new and useful

RADIAL-FLOW TURBOMACHINES HAVING PERFORMANCE-ENHANCING FEATURES

and have executed, respectively, therefor United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/344,816, filed on January 6, 2012.

And whereas, Concepts ETI, Inc., a Vermont Corporation, having a place of business at 217 Billings Farm Road, White River Junction, VT 05001 (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said Application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said Application and inventions therein

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027898 FRAME: 0281

disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignce, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC to insert into this Assignment in the blank spaces appearing above, respectively, the application serial number and filing date of the patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. "05457-112USV1," which appears on at least one page of the application.

1) Executed at <u>Wokurn</u> (city/town), <u>Mass</u> (state/country), the day of <u>November</u>, 2011 avid Japikse (2) Executed at (1) of was (city/town), Ma (state/country), this 29 day of November 2011. (2) truin / (3) Executed at West Chester (city/town), OH (state/country), this 3 day of December, 2011. (3) Frandi Nakamo

Page 2 of 3

	(4)	Executed at (1) down (city/town), (state/country),
this <u>18</u>	_day of	November 2011.
		(4) <u>Vorsele VIA metrici</u> Douglas M. DeBenedictis
α.	(5)	Executed at Burlington (city/town), MA (state/country),
this_1/	_day o	(5) <u>weekerich</u> Zill Frederick L. Zink
sa n	(6)	Executed at(city/town),(state/country),
this	_day o	f, 2011.
		(6) Daniel V. Hinch

4700722.1

	(4)	Executed at 11 Hourn	(city/town),	<u> </u>	(state/country),
this <u>18</u>	_day of	November	2011.		
			(4) <u>Vour</u> d Douglas M	. <u>VI. Moner</u> DeBenedictis	<u>lieti</u>
	(5)	Executed at	(city/town),		(state/country),
this	day o	f,	2011.		
			(5) Fréderick I	. Zink	
	(6)	Executed at ULDUM	(city/town),	VT	(state/country),
this <u>(</u>	∠day o	<u>5</u>	2011. (6) <u> </u>	V.L.	

4700722.1